

## Stud & Livery Price List 2024 (payable to Tomlinson Equine Stud)

10% Prompt Payment Discount (PPD) on all Tomlinson Equine Stud invoices paid within 10 days Prices are shown exclusive of VAT.

Mare Keep Charges:		PPD Price	Full Price
•	Group Grass Livery (availability weather dependent Jan – April inclusive)	£10.40 per day	£11.55 per day
•	Individual Grass Livery	£24.50 per day	£27.22 per day
•	Stable Livery with Individual Turnout	£36.25 per day	£40.28 per day
	(We provide standard straw bedding shavings can be		

(We provide standard straw bedding, shavings can be requested but will incur a surcharge)

## Long Term Livery:

We charge our long-term fees on an "all in basis" so that most routine costs are included in the monthly fee. Monthly packages include Grass keep, essential stable keep (for worming/foot abscess but not incl. foal watch or prolonged box rest), haylage as necessary, routine faecal egg counts, routine worming, routine foot trimming (foal, yearling & 2 year-old farrier not included). \*NB increased livery charges are usually applicable around foaling and weaning.

• Long Term Group Livery (Winter – October to April inclusive) £ 495	per month £550.00 per month
Stallion Livery:	
• Stallion Livery £ 42 p	fer day £46.66 per day
Foaling Charges:	
• Short-Term Foaling Livery - Stable Livery with Individual Turnout £36.25 Mares staying for foaling on Short-term livery are charged a 'Foal at Foot' supplement once they have foaled at £3.04 per day.	5 per day £40.28 per day
Stable Surcharge £18.90     Mares staying for foaling on Long-term livery are brought in     for approximately 4 weeks around foaling each night and hence incur a     'Stable Surcharge' to cover extra associated costs.	0 per day £21 per day
• Foaling Fee * (Including Grooms Fee) £ 415	£461.11
Long Term Livery Foal at Foot Supplement £152.2     (once weaned full livery charged per individual)	25 per month £169.17 per month
• Weaning and Handling Fee * £ 435 (This includes handling twice daily, with grooming care, walking out, lorry training, farrier training, and turnout training)	£483.33
Other Mare Charges:	
• In Foal Fee (Charged to Resident Mares) £ 240 This fee includes all associated handling costs with veterinary work. If a mare leaves the stud prior to her 42 Day Pregnancy Scan, it will be assumed she is in foal & the fee will be payable prior to leaving the centre.	£266.67
<ul> <li>Recipient Mare Hire* £2,220</li> <li>*33% discount available on recipient mare hire if mare left at Tomlinson Equine for the duration of the pregnancy, foaling, &amp; weaning (See Long-Term Livery Rates).</li> </ul>	0 £2,466.67

These prices are to be taken in conjunction with the Terms & Conditions (available on request). Prompt Payment Discount shall only be applied to existing eligible clients with no outstanding balances.

Price list is correct at the time of printing (February 2024). We reserve the right to update the price list at any time.

Elmleaze, Westonbirt, Tetbury, Gloucestershire, GL8 8QE

W: www.tomlinsonequine.co.uk E: info@tomlinsonequine.co.uk T: 01666 880236 F: 01666 880276



## Vet Price List 2024 for Resident Horses at TE Stud (payable to Tomlinson Equine Ltd) 5% Prompt Payment Discount (PPD) on all Tomlinson Equine Ltd. invoices paid within 10 days Prices are shown exclusive of VAT. **Artificial Insemination Packages:** PPD Price **Full Price** AI Fees Include: Pre and post insemination scans (up to heart-beat detection) Routine reproductive drugs 1 x Induction Agent (not Deslorelin or Ovuplant) 1 x Insemination Al packages only applicable to mares already cycling normally in the breeding season. Extra breeding scan charges will apply if this is not the case e.g. in spring transition. Fresh/Chilled Semen: Per Cycle £275 per cycle £289.47 Frozen Semen: £400 per cycle Per Cycle £421.05 Failed Cycle Fee (e.g. if mare isn't inseminated for any reason) £175 per cycle £184.21 **Embryo Transfer: Recipient Mare Synchrony** £300 per cycle £315.79 per cycle • **Uterine Flushing & Embryo Search** £300 per flushing £315.79 per flushing Transfer of an Embryo into Recipient mare £215 per transfer £226.32 per transfer • Non-routine broodmare and donor mare procedures (such as uterine lavages & treatments) are carried out only when necessary, full pricelist available on request.

avan	able offrequest.				
Uterine lavage		£61	£64.21		
		+ Cost of fluid used for pro	ocedure		
Uterine Infusion		£37.64	£39.62		
		+ Cost of drugs used for procedure			
Foetal Sexing		£100	£105.26		
		1100	1103.20		
OPU / ICSI					
ODU 8 ICCI comissos		£POA			
OPU & ICSI services		EPOA			
Stallion and Semen Costs					
Star	non and Semen Costs				
•	Semen (Fresh/Chilled) Collection	£130	£136.84		
	(Please note Specialist Extenders will be charged as extra)				
•	Stallion Dummy Training/ Pipe Cleaning	£125	£131.58		
•	Collection & Freezing one ejaculate (Includes first 2 doses produced,	£215	£226.32		
	additional doses £15.75 per dose)				
•	Epididymal Sperm Harvesting (Sperm frozen, £28.09 per dose)	£869.25	£915		
•	Frozen Semen Storage (1-20 Doses)	£15.50 per month	£16.32 per month		
•	Frozen Semen Handling Fee	£75	£78.95		
•	Semen Carriage Prices	£POA			

These prices are to be taken in conjunction with the Terms & Conditions (available on request). Prompt Payment Discount shall only be applied to existing eligible clients with no outstanding

balances.

Price list is correct at the time of printing (February 2024). We reserve the right to update the price list at any time.

Elmleaze, Westonbirt, Tetbury, Gloucestershire, GL8 8QE

W: www.tomlinsonequine.co.uk E: info@tomlinsonequine.co.uk T: 01666 880236 F: 01666 880276